Motion was made by Mr.North, that all Certified Checks and Bonds be returned to the unsuccessful Bidders. Motion was duly seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, and declared carried.

The following proposal was submitted by STANDARD PAVING COMPANY and upon which Contract was made:

PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

PROPOSAL NO.1.

Letting February 8,1932.

H@norable Board of County Commissioners, Tulsa County Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having examined the Plans and Specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the hereinafter listed Drainage Structures, proposes to furnish all labor, materials, (except R C Pipe which will be furnished at site of work by Tulsa County) and equipment, and to complete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma State Standard Specifications to govern, with the special provision that only Limestone Coarse Aggregate will be used), the following structures at the unit item prices set opposite; viz, to-wit:

## NORTH CINCINNATI AND OWASSO TOWNSHIP

Approximate Quantities.

NOTE: Tulsa County will furnish R C Pipe at site of work.

(1) In Section 35, T 21 N., R 12 E., Sta. 221 / 10

3' x 2' x 45' BC 5 Box Culvert No culvert in place

1:2:4 Concrete 13.33 C Y \$11.50 per C Y \$150.76

Reinforcing S teel 1196 Lbs © .03 per Lb 35.88

Total \$186.64

(2) <u>In Section 35, T 21 N., R 12 E.,</u> Sta. 225 \( \neq \) 60 Dr. Area 10 A C\_ 0.8 No culvert in place.

 1:2:4 Concrete
 14.66 C Y @ \$11.50 per C Y
 \$ 168.59

 Reinforcing Steel
 1357 Lbs @ .03 per Lb.
 40.71

 Total
 \$ 209.30

(3) <u>In Section 35, T 21 N., R 12 E.</u> Sta. 229 \( \dagger \) 40 Dr. Area 3 A. C = 0.8 No. culvert in pace

(4) In Section 35, T 21 N., R 12 E. Sta. 231 \( \frac{7}{2} \) Dr. Area 8 A. C\_ 0.8

No culvert in place.

1:2:4 Concrete
13.11 C Y \$11.50 per C Y \$150.76
Reinforcing Steel
1229 Lbs © .03 per Lb.
Total
36.87
Total
187.63

(5) In Section35, T 21 N., R 12 E.,

48'-18" R C Pipe Culvert

Installing 18" R C Pipe 45 L F \$1.00 per L F \$48.

(6) In Section 35, T 21 N., R 12 E., Sta. 240/00 Upper end special No culvert in place. Dr.Area 8 A. C\_ 0.8

 1:2:4 Concrete
 10.27 C Y @ \$11.50 per C Y
 \$ 115.10

 Reinforcing Steel
 881. Lbx @ .03 pr Lb.
 26 43

 Total
 \$ 144.53

(7) <u>In Section 35, T 21 N., R 12 E.</u> Sta. 243/90 Dr. Area 15 A. C\_ 0.8 No culvert in place

 1:2:4 Concrete
 15.840 Y @ \$11.50 per C Y
 \$ 182.16

 Reinforcing Steel
 1380 Lbs. @ .03 per Lb.
 41.40

 Total
 \$ 223.56

(8) In Section 36, T 21 N., R 12 E., Sta. 261/65 Dr. Area 2 A. C- 1.0

2' x 2' x 57' BC 5 Box Culvert

No culvert in place Upper end special

1:2:4 Concrete, 14.34 C Y \$11.50 Per C Y \$164.91 Reinforcing S teel 1306 Lbs \$ .03 per Lb. 70tal \$204.09

(9) In Section36, T 21 N., R 12 E. Sta. 267/60 Dr. Area 10 A C- 0.8
No culvert in place Upper end Special.

 1:2:4 Concrete
 11.29 C Y @ \$11.50 per C Y
 \$ 129.83

 Reinforcing Steel
 957 Lbs. © .03 per Lb.
 28.71

 Total
 158.54